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CTRANSMISSION SHROUD FOR SOFTAIL 7878)

FITS: ALL ‘07-UP SOFTAIL MODELS

PARTS INCLUDED

1 Transmission Shroud — rear
1 Transmission Shroud — front
1 Hardware Kit including:

2 Stand-Off Studs 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4"
1 10-24 x .625 Button Head Cap Screw (BHCS)
2 10-24 x .325 Button Head Cap Screw (BHCS)
2 5/16" Flat Washers

1 Installation Instructions

Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

WARNING! YOU WILL BE WORKING AROUND THE ENGINE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM
DURING INSTALLATION. ENSURE THAT THE ENGINE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM
HAVE FULLY COOLED TO PREVENT INJURY.

ATTENTION! Some applications will require loosening or removal of the exhaust for
installation.

NOTE It is the installers’ responsibility to make sure all fasteners (including pre-
assembled) are tightened before operation of motorcycle. Kiiryakyn will not
warranty components that are lost due to improper installation. Periodic
maintenance may be required.

TOOLS SUGGESTED

Set of hex wrenches, combination wrench set
or socket/ratchet set, torque wrench with hex
bits/sockets.
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PROCEDURE

STEP 1 Park the motorcycle on a hard, level
surface; turn off the ignition and allow the engine
and exhaust system to cool.
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STEP 2 Remove the black plastic oil line clip
and set aside.

STEP 3 Remove the transmission side door fasteners
shown in PIC and PIC.2. These will not be re-used.
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https://www.motorcycleid.com/kuryakyn/

STEP 4 Install the included 5/16"-18 stand-off studs with flat washers; torque the stand-off studs to 13-
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STEP 5 Slip the bottom end of the front cover behind the lower oil line (See PIC.3); you
may need to push the oil line out of the way, be gentle.

CAUTION!  Put a piece of masking tape in the location shown in Pic. 1 to prevent scratching
during installation.

STEP 6 Slide the cover up and over the transmission side door fastener heads.
STEP 7 The rear cover can now be set into place behind the stock exhaust pipe.

STEP 8 Loosely connect the two covers with the 10-24 x .625 Button Head Cap Screw

(See PIC.4). SLIP THE COVER BEHIND THE OIL
LINE AND OVER THE TRANSMISSION

STEP 9 Install the two 10-24 x .375 Button Head Cap Screws into the stand-off studs; SIDE DOOR

finger tight for now.

STEP 10 Ensure that the covers are correctly aligned and evenly tighten the three 10-24
fasteners.

STEP 11 Reinstall the black plastic oil line clip.

STEP 12 Ensure proper clearance before operating the motorcycle.
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Discover various motorcycle custom accessories and trim in our online store.


https://www.motorcycleid.com/custom-accessories-trim.html



